PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daewoo Incheon Motor Co., Ltd.	10/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM Daewoo Auto & Technology Company	
Street Address:	199-1, Cheongcheon-Dong, Bupyung-Gu	
City:	Incheon	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	403-714	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11076801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)295-8456

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585.325.7570 x4469

Email: tfitzgerald@hiscockbarclay.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas R. FitzGerald, Esq.
Address Line 1: Hiscock & Barclay, LLP

Address Line 2: 2000 HSBC Plaza

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14614-2404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3016057 (20010.000231)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas R. FitzGerald

Total Attachments: 1 source=63321#page1.tif

540.00 110,

PATENT REEL: 016855 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (Assignor) DAEWOO INCEHEON MOTOR CO., LTD, a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea and having its principal place of business in Incheon, Republic of Korea, owns the following patent application:

Serial Number

11/076,801

Title

DETACHABLE DOOR HINGE DEVICE FOR VEHICLES

Desc./Country

US utility patent application

AND WHEREAS.

(Assignee) <u>CM Dagwas Anto & Technology Company</u>, a corporation organized under the law of the Republic of Korea and having its principal office at <u>Inchem</u> (city), Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire ownership interest of DAEWOO INCEHEON MOTOR CO., LTD (Assignor), in and to said U. S. patent application,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DAEWOO INCEHEON MOTOR CO., LTD (Assignor)

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

GM Daewo Auto & Technology Company (Assignee), and its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by

as fully and entirely as it would have been field and enjoyed by DAEWOO INCEHEON MOTOR CO., LTD (Assignor) if this sale and assignment had not been made. Any official whose duty it is to issue patents, is hereby requested to issue any and all patents of the patent applications listed above, to

GM Daewoo Auto & Technology Compan(Assignee),

its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DAEWOO INCEHEON MOTOR CO., LTD (Assignor) has caused this assignment to be signed by its officer duly authorized to execute this agreement on behalf of DAEWOO INCEHEON MOTOR CO., LTD (Assignor)

DAEWOO INCEHEON MOTOR CO., LTD (Assignor)

By: Suk Hwan Kim

000 23 , 200

Title: Representative Director

Date

ROCHDOCS\393344\1

RECORDED: 12/06/2005

-1-

PATENT REEL: 016855 FRAME: 0666